Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Product data sheet Rev. 3.7 — 24 April 2018
COMPANY PUBLIC 317437 6 / 65
6 Ordering information
Table 2. Ordering information
PackageType number
Name Description Version
PN7150B0HN/C110xx[1] HVQFN40 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad
flat package; no leads; 40 terminals;
body; 6 mm × 6 mm × 0.85 mm
SOT618-1
PN7150B0UK/C110xx[1] WLCSP42 wafer level chip-scale package; 42
bumps; 2.88 mm × 2.80 mm × 0.54 mm
(Backside coating included)
SOT1459-1
[1] xx = firmware code variant
NXP Semiconductors PN7150
High performance NFC controller with integrated firmware, supporting all NFC Forum modes
PN7150 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2018. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 3.7 — 24 April 2018
COMPANY PUBLIC 317437 7 / 65
7 Marking HVQFN40
0 5
Terminal 1 index area
A :7
B1 : 6
aaa-007965
B2 : 6
C : 8
Figure 2. PN7150 package marking HVQFN40 (top view)
Table 3. Marking codes
Type number Marking code
Line A 7 characters used: basic type number:PN7150x
where x is the FW variant
Line B1 6 characters used: diffusion batch sequence
number
Line B2 6 characters used: assembly ID number
Line C 7 characters used: manufacturing code
including:
• diffusion center code:
– Z: SSMC
– S: Powerchip (PTCT)
• assembly center code:
– S: ATKH
• RoHS compliancy indicator:
– D: Dark Green; fully compliant RoHS
and no halogen and antimony
• manufacturing year and week, 3 digits:
– Y: year
– WW: week code
• product life cycle status code:
– X: means not qualified product
– nothing means released product
NXP Semiconductors PN7150
High performance NFC controller with integrated firmware, supporting all NFC Forum modes
PN7150 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2018. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 3.7 — 24 April 2018
COMPANY PUBLIC 317437 8 / 65
8 Marking WLCSP42
aaa-028702
Figure 3. WLCSP42
Table 4. WLCSP package marking (top view)
Line number Marking code
Line 1 Product identification
• Product name: 7150x; where x is the variant.
Line 2 Diffusion batch sequence number
• Diffusion fabrication code: NNNNN
• Wafer ID: DD
Line 3 Manufacturing code including:
• Diffusion center code:
– Z: SSMC
– s: Global Foundry
– S: Powerchip (PTCT)
• Assembly center code:
– Q: ASE-CL